

Churchbridge Daycare Co-operative Policy Manual

Policy Number: 300.05 Policy Name: Parent Fee Schedule Date Revised: January 1, 2019

Effective January 1, 2019, the fee schedule at Churchbridge Daycare is as follows:

Monthly Hours per child	Infant	Toddler	Preschool Age	School Age
90+ hours	\$609	\$525	\$483	\$389
60 – 89 hours	\$425	\$368	\$336	\$273
59 hours or less	\$7.75 per hour	\$6.60 per hour	\$6.30 per hour	\$5.75 per hour

Infants are children 6 weeks of age to 18 months of age. Toddlers are children from 18 months of age to 2½ years of age. Preschool age are children from 2½ years of age to Kindergarten graduates. School age are children from Kindergarten graduates to 12 years of age.

For invoicing purposes, a child will move to the next age group the month following their birthday.

Summer Fee

Effective April 1, 2017, Churchbridge Daycare will implement a yearly summer fee of \$10.00 per family registered for the purchase of sunscreen and insect repellant. This charge will appear on the April invoice.

Medication Fee

Effective April 1, 2018, Churchbridge Daycare will implement a yearly medication fee of \$5.00 per family registered for the purchase of Tylenol and Advil. This charge will appear on the April invoice.